## RESOLUTION NO. 145-94

## **BUDGET TRANSFER - COOPERATIVE EXTENSION**

WHEREAS, a request has been received from the Cooperative Extension for a transfer of funds; and

WHEREAS, there are funds available within the Cooperative Extension budget to accommodate said transfer; and

WHEREAS, the request appears to be reasonable and necessary;

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED** by the Board of Mason County Commissioners that the following amount be transferred:

## SEE ATTACHMENT A

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that the Mason County Auditor be authorized to make necessary transfer entries affecting the Cooperative Extension budget.

APPROVED this 20th day of December, 1994.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Mary L. Faughender, Chairperson

Absent 12/20/94
William O. Hunter, Commissioner

Laura E. Porter, Commissioner

ATTEST:

Rebecca S. Rogers, Clerk of the Board

c: Auditor (2)

Central Services/Admin.

Treasurer

Cooperative Extension J:\resolute\bt1220.001

ATTACHMENT A

COOPERATIVE EXTENSION ACCOUNT #00100

FROM

20.0040

MEDICAL/DENTAL

\_\_\_\$1,700\_\_\_\_

TO

48.0010

REPAIR & MAINTENANCE

\_\_\_\$1,700\_\_\_\_